G.N. 9731

ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. SETO Wing-cheung had failed to comply with Regulation 4(2) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. SETO Wing-cheung, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W066978), on or about 11 May 2016, at Unit C, 28th Floor, No. 79 Wing Hong Street, Cheung Sha Wan, failed to provide supplementary bonding for the exposed conductive parts of the cabinet and display testing notice of the residual current device.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. SETO Wing-cheung.

22 December 2017

LAI Hon-chung for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services